
 

We have all enjoyed the warmer start to the 

summer term, long may it continue…We have a 
lot going on in school over the next few weeks, 
the term will fly by. 

 

Year 6 SATs 

Year 6 children are well prepared and will be taking 
their SATs next week.  They are welcome to come 
in for breakfast each day from 8.30am.  By 10.30am 
on Thursday 16 May, they will all be over… 

 

Assessments 

Children in other year groups will also be 
undertaking assessments in reading, maths and 
SPAG over the next week or two.  Results will be 
included on your child’s End-of-Year report which 
will be sent out in late June. 

Water & suncream 

Now the warmer weather is here, please ensure 
your child comes to school with suncream applied 
and encourage your children to bring a water bottle 
into school.  Staying well hydrated has been proven 
to improve concentration and attainment in lessons.   

 

Tenon 

Tenon are currently advertising for a cleaner 
and site supervisor within school. 

This is not a school employed position therefore 
if interested please contact Lorraine at Tenon 
directly on 07970 200411. 

 

School Catering 

Message from LCC Catering - Would you be 
interested in joining our team?  Permanent & 
Casual positions available.  If so, please contact 
Sharon – 07854 184203  

 

Extra Music Lessons 

Unfortunately, due to budget constraints, we are 
not going to be able to continue our work with the 
LCC Music Service from September.  This will 
mean we can no longer offer individual piano and 
guitar lessons and class saxophone lessons.  I 
am sorry for the inconvenience this may cause 
and hope that children can find alternative 
provision in the local area should they wish to 
continue with their passion in music. 

 

 

Friendship Candle 

A quiet start to the summer term…no leavers or 
joiners so far!  We are expecting 8 children on 
another flight from Cyprus in the next few weeks 
though.   We will also be saying ‘farewell’ to  Mr 
Bulpitt when we break up for the half-term 
holiday.    After  looking after our school for  the 
last 6 years,  he is now looking forward to  a 
relaxing  retirement! 

We are interviewing for a teacher to join our team   
in September later this week.      We will then be 
able to finalise our staffing plans for the  Autumn 
term and be able to share who will  be teaching 
your children for the next academic year.

 
 

Newsletters are also on our school website: www.weeton.lancs.sch.uk 

Lots of photos of school life can be seen on Twitter @PrimaryWeeton 
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More events / dates may be added as we move through the term. 

w/b 13 May Year 6 SATs week 

Year 2, 3, 4 & 5 will also be taking assessments. 

Wed 15 May Class 4 trip to Blackburn Museum 

Tue 21 May pm Year 5/6 Schools Football Tournament at AFC Fylde 
Development centre 

Wed 22 May Class 3 trip to the Lake District 

Fri 24 May Life Education Sessions – Year 4, 5 and 6 – separate letter 
to follow 

Fri 24 May at 3.15pn Break up for Half-term holiday 

Mon 10 June at 8.55am School reopens 

Tue 11 – Fri 14 June Class 6 Residential to Waddecar Scout Camp 

Wed 12 June Class 4 Brass Instrument Day 

Tue 18 June pm Year 5/6 Rounders Competition at Carr Hill 

Thurs 27 June Class 6 trip to Heysham Power Station 

Tue 2 July Quad kids inter-schools festival at Carr Hill High School 

Wed 3 July pm Sports Day – more details to follow 

Thur 4 July Carr Hill Transition Day for Year 6 

Fri 4 July Baines & Hodgson Transition Day for Year 6 

Wed 10 July – 2.00pm & 5.30pm Summer Show 

 

Thur 11 July Year 5 taster day at Carr Hill  

Tue 16 July at 2.00pm End of Year Awards Assembly – invites to follow 

Wed 17 July Class 4 trip  

Thur 18 July Life Education Sessions – details to follow 

Fri 19 July at 1.30pm Break up for Summer holidays 

Mon 2 Sept Inset Day – school open for Uniform Shop & parent tours 

Tue 3 Sept at 8.45am Autumn begins - Reception finish at 12.00 

Wed 4 & Thurs 5 Sept Reception finish at 1.30pm 

From Fri 6 Sept Reception full-time 

 


